a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: FY23 Dett Elementary School Annex
Contract #: C1604

Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $ 1,557,419.38

Date of Payment to Contractor: 6/7/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 04/26/2024

PROJECT: Raobert Nathaniel Datt Elementary School - Annex & Renovations

Pay Application No.- ]
For the Period: 04/01/2024 to 04/30/2024
Contract No.: T C1604

In accordance with Resolution No._C1604_____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on 7/3/2023,relating to the $30,522,000,00 Revenue
Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify ta the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated hereln have been Incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

§513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,557,419.38

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $30,522,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS §0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,522,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED s 13,236.962.65
s -

TOTAL RETENTION - {No retention held from Lines 0100 and 0300 for a total of

|547,568.60.00) $

8) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tolal Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price S 127612167 § 1,276,127.67
b) Llens and Other Withholding :
¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld s -

——

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) s
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID s

11.860,834.98

10,403,415.60

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT s 1,567.419.38

Architect Englineer:
" I 4-29-2024

signature, date

|95445_PA__KRM_PA 9 02 07_18_20240426 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Robert Nuthaniel Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovation: Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center Contract #C1604
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 9 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 04/0124 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 04/30/24 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: YIA ARCHITECT: KOO, LLC,
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. 55 W. Wacker Drive - Suite 600C
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707 Chicago, IL. 60601
Chicapgo, IL. 60656
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AJA Document G703, is attached. completed in accardance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certiftcates for Payment were issued and
payments received from l’hyhmr.-aud_ hat current payment shown herein is now due.
|. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $__ 30.522,000.00
L Net change by Change Orders s i CONTRA
|, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) S 30.522,000.00
+ TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO § 13.236.962.65 042612024
DATE  (Column G on G703) " et Date
. RETAINAGE: =~ LaBeck, Project Accountant
a. 10 % of Completed Work s 1,276.127.67 State of: Hlinois \/Cou.nly of: COOK
[CoiumnD+Eon G703) Subseri m { AP B e
b. % of Stored Material S - Nolary Publjc: OFFICIAL SEAL
{(Column I on G703) My Commussi Ilﬂlﬁu"ﬁ
1 ‘otal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or JULIA DEWm
Total in Column | of G703) S 1,276,127.67
' NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, AND 0300 - for a total of $16,683.00 44 Cecquemrr
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5s___11.960.834.98_ In accardance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line § Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies 1o the Owner that to the best of the
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $_ 10,403.415.60 the qualily of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s e is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
BALANCE TO FINISII, INCLUDING 5 18,561.165.02
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED s 1,557,419.38
CHANGE m ADDITIONS DEBUCTIONS {Atiach explanation if amowunt certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amownt certified,)
in previous months by Qwner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $0.00 By dmmm Date: 4-29-2024
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Centificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance Of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AlA ©1902 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE , NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20000-5292

ers may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

[Frefectiame Robert Nathaniel Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovations CONTRACTOR KK, Mhiller Coniractors, Inc. - 5513 N. Cumberiand - Suite #707, Chicano, IL 60655
[PEC Project # C16504
Job Location 2131 W. Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60612
(Owner  Public Building Commission Of Chicago IJ\[’I'I.R‘AMFDRPA\'MNH |
MATEOFILLINOIN | 8%
COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that hefshe is Project A of K.R. Miller C Inc., an Minoks and duly d to maka this in behall of said that
hefshe is well acquainted with the facts h and that is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Ownar, mmmuo.mmmm:umdmy.mmumu
project: Robert Dett School - Annex &
st fler Falaimg slabements sew mmsdde for the pairpose of procering u partisl pryment of $1 19.38 uader tho terws of ssid Comfract;
'I'hllImwkbrwhhhmﬂmIlnqunltdhuhn:onphumand:h-tofm-ﬁnnuhm.lmnm and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full with the d
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purp of sald conli wmhmbunmhﬁdwﬂhandmmmlshuor ! supplios, for,
and having done labor on said That the -*mlmhomuﬂrnm-llmml and to by due lo each of them That this s afull, true,

and complete stalament of all such persons and of the full samount now due and the amount hesetofora paid to each nfﬂlemhtmtabor materials, equipment, supplies, and services, flumished or prepared by each of
them o or on account of said work, as stated:

Subcontractor Nome & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt remaining o bl

K.R. Miler Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Sulte

707, Chi
0100 Sheeon Lo $142,600 00 $14269000 | 100% | s142,60000 14269000 | 50,00 $142,600.00 $0.00 $0,00
K.R. Miler Contractors, Inc.
5513 N, Cumbertand - Suite|
7,
gzog |MTO CRao0.RLO0OSS | rance $308,856.00 $308,856.00 100% | $308.856.00 $308,856.00 50.00 $308,856.00 s0.00 $0.00
0300 414000 $24,140.00 100% | $24.140.00 $24,140,00 $0.00 $24.140,00 50,00 $0.00

K.R. Milier Contractors, Inc.
E513N. Cumberland - Suts

07, Chicago, |
0400 ! ks GCsLOHAP $3,572.474 00 -5497 785.93 §3,074,687.07 43% | 51.258,00000| $3500000 | $133300000 | $133.300.00 |  $1.168.200.00 $31,500.00 51,874 887.07

K.R. Mdler Contractom, Inc
5513 N. Cumberfand - Suits

T Chloan L9090  Liiabation $225,000.00 225,000, 100% | $225,000.00 $225,000.00 | $22.500.00 |  $202.600.00 5000 $22,500,00

KR, Mier Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suite

#ToT,
psgg |77, Cricaon R 6058 |, scbzmion $25,000.00 $25.000

K.R. Miler Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberiand - Su

e
7. Chicago, Stomeater Vault
0700 e bty lFIlllhOﬂM $111,954.00 -53,194.00 $108,760 00 100% 1 .00 $108,760.00 10,876.00 $97,884.00 $0.00 108

K.R. Milier Contractor, Ine,
5513 N Cumberland - Sulle

0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.000.00

]

o7
ogo | RO O0EE. | ot $35,000.00 $35,000.00 100% | $35000.00 $3500000 | $3.500.00 53150000 50.00 $3,500.00
K.R. Miler Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumbesfand - Suita|
#T07, Chicago, IL 60556
0500 Fumh Rebar $57.350.00 00 100% | $57.350,00 $57350.00 | $573500 |  $5161500 50,00 573500
K R, Mdler Contractor, Inc,
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suile)
7 Doors / Hardware
sogg |M77- Chieso.n 00838 | D 323,000, $323.000.00 5% $1500000 | $1580000 | $1.580.00 $1431000 | 530860000 |

K.R. Milier Contractors, Ing.
5513 N, Cumberland - Suite,

#707. Chicago, IL 60658
1001 i Caisson Spol Removal 150,000 00 00 $150,000.00 100% | $150,000.00 150,000,00 $15,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00

KA. Miller Contractors, Inc
5613 N. Cumberland - Sutte

8707, Chicago,
1002 1L60€58 | ust abandonment $18,95000 $5.275.00 §2222500 | 100% 52222500 | s2220500 | $222250 00250 | sao09s0 |
1003 $20,600.00 $0.00 20,600.00 75% | $22.200.00 $2220000 | $222000 $19.080.00 5000 $9,620.00

K R Maer Contractors, Inc,

1707, Crmo i saasa widow Wal Laboratory
1004 $30,000.00 -$30,000.00 5$0.00 $0.00 #DVD! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,052,014.00 -$30,00000 | 549570593 $4,526,308 07 54% 37198600 | $73,125.00 44512100 | $196,943.50 $2,182,365.00 $65812.50 $2,278,130.57




~——Work Completod-——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
Address Type of Wark Original contract ameount Orders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt |% C Current remaining to bl
K.R. Miler Centractars, Ing,
5513 N. Cumberland « Sute
L
s 1707 Chicagn, 1. cone 50,000.00 50,000.00 50% | $1000000 | $15000.00 00000 | s2500.00 $9,000.00 $13.50000 7.500.00
F_R. Miler Contractors, Ing.
5513 N, Cumnbesiand - Sila|
|Fumish Visual Display
7 i sl 5o $23.267.00 52326700 | 30% | $7.00000 $7,000,00 $70000 $6,300.00 0.00 $16,967.00
K.R. Miter Contractor, Inc.
551; N, Cumberand - Suite|
#707, Chicago,
1007 L8005 leumin signage $15,00000 $15.000.00 0% 0.00 $0.00 00 $15,000.00
K R. Miler Contractons, [ne.
5513 N, Cumberiand - Suite,
#707, Chicapa, L 60655 | Repar Cabinat
1008 Hardware $25,000.00 $25,000.00 32% | $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $800.00 $7,200.00 50.00 $17,800.00
K.R. Milier Contractors, inc.
5513 N. Cumbartand - Suto
a0p"7 7 Chicaoa, L Soasa $25,00000 $0.00 $25,000.00 0% $0.00 50,00 50.00 $25,000.00
K.R. Miller Contractars, Inc,
5513 M. Cumbertznd - Susde
OF, Ch
woro[ T Chicoge, LIS |- erieh Blie Rk $3210.00 $321000 0% $0.00 $000 50.00 $3.210.00
K.R. Miler Cortractors, [ne,
5513 N. Cumberdand - Sute
1011 ekl i Furnish Window Guards $82,850.00 $92 850,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92,050.00
K.R, Miler Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumbsriand - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60558 "
1012 Funh Louvers 50.00 $39,000.00 $30,000.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $39,000.00
TO BE LET
1013 Cancrete $800,000.00 - 1 $0.00 IVl $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
70 BE LET
1014 Floor Prep $100,000.00 $100.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
TOBE LET Precost Concrele
1015 Benches $40,000.00 -$40,000.00 $0.00 #DIVID! 50.00 5000 $0.00 0.00
TO BE LET
1018 Joint Seatants $25,000.00 -$25,000.00 $0.00 #DIVID! $000 | $000 _$000 | = 5000 |
TO BE LET
1017 Louvers $39,000.00 -$39,000.00 $0.00 #DIV/D! 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TO BE LET
1018 Tilng 518.400.00 -518,400.00 50.00 #DIVIO! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7O BE LET
1018 Toket Compartments $127,000,00 -$127,000,00 $0.00 VD! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00
TO BE LET
1020 $120,000.00 -$120,000.00 $0.00 #DIVA0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TO BE LET
1021 o Mats $30,000 00 $30,000 00 0% $0.00 50.00 50,00 $30,000.00
KR, Miler Contractors, Inc,
5513 N. Cumbedand - Suls
1022 Che $25,000.00 $25,000.00 67% | $16.750.00 $16,750. $167500 |  $1507500 | 0.00 $9,825,00
1023 $50,000.00 50,000.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $50,000.00
1024 $5,000.00 §5,000.00 0% 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $5,000,00
TO BE LET
1025 Miotal Canawork $27,000.00 $27,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 7,001
K.R. Miler Contractors, Inc,
5513 N, Cumbertand - Suta| Contingency
1026|8707, Chicago I 50858 | Awthorzatans $18,006.04 $18,906.04 84% $17,780.85 $17.790.85 $1.779.09 $1601176 |  soo0 | $2,894.28
K.R. Milier Contractors, Inc.
5512 N. Cumbasiand - Suite| Sit2 Werk Afowance
1027 #7907, ILE0B56 | Authorizaters $5,860.00 $5,860.00 100% | $5,860.00 $5,860.00 $58600 |  $5274.00 50,00 $586.00
Lug-m;u page2 $1,640,827.00 4,766.04 | -§1,130,400.00 $535,193.04 15% | $65400.85 | $15,000.00 $80,400.85 $8,040.00 $58,860.76 $13,500.00 $462 832 28




aeeeWork Completad———

Subeontractor Name & Genl Contr
ITEM# Address Type of Work usted Contract Amt Current Total retainage evious | femamnptobdl |
Action Fence Contraciorns
D45 Towet Road
2000 |Mundelein, IL 60050 Fence / Gates $56,000.00 $0.00 $56,000.00
2001 $144000000 | 5% | $589.500.00 | 5265572.00 | $854.08100 40810 | $520658.10 | 671,327.10
2002 13800000 13800000 | 100.00 | $401000 | $36,00000 01,9
Amic| Termazzo, LLC,
1522 Jarvis Avenug
2003 |EX Grove Vitage, IL 60007 | rerrazzo 17 S44800000 | $44800000 00 $13,920.00 $125,260.00 $322,720.00
Araira
4841 W, 173rd Streat
2004 _|Country Club Hill, IL 63478 . onereta $484,000.00 $7,000.00 $700.00 $6,300.00 $477,700.00
ASSA Abloy Entrance
Systems inc
1630 Jarvis Avenue
2005 [EM Grove. IL 60007 Auto Doos 760.00 $35,039.00 $2296000 | $22,960.00 $2.796.00 $14,375.00
| Aubum Corporation
10480 W 154th Place
2006 | Oriand Park, IL 60487 $549.00 $35,514.00 5000 §35,514.00
Bofoam, Inc.
3627 W. Hanison Sticet
2007 _|Chicago, it 60624 Spray Foam Insulation $82,00000 | $45,30000 | | $4,530.00 $41,23000
Bolo Wi
5521 W. 110th Street $19,200.00
2007A |Oak Lawn, IL 60453 i Saalants $19.200.00 50.00 $19,200.00
Budler Coang, Inc.
738 E. Park Avenue Struchural Concrete
2008 | Libertyvie, IL 60048 Dermo 04,44 04,445 00 $11,245.00 $1,124 60 | 0,120.50 | $8432450 |
CE Komgard Co.
819 N. Central
| 2000 [WoodDale, 80151 |poning $38,276.00 $195,376.00 $138.720.00 $13.87200 |  $124.848.00 570,528.00
CR Schmidt, Inc.
B5215 Tahot Avenus
op1p | Warenvle, IL 60555 Ut §$53,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,000.00
Carroll Seating Company
1380 N. Wood Dala Rd Equpment !
2011 [Wood Do, L60191  |om COr $148,820.00 5000 $148,820 00
CC Flooring, Inc,
CONTRACT CANCELLED |roayp0 1 08,000.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00
Chi-Town Plumbers, Inc,
3112 5. Harding Ave.
| 2017 |Chicago. 1L 60623 Pumbing $1,141,091.05 $670,08000 | $90,19105 | $76028105 | $76.028.11 81.00 | 545683611 |
€S Architecutral
Woodworking / Bult Rite
1001 Aucut Road
2013 [Monigomeny. ILBOS3B | gupmuon $50,673.25 $1,139.57325 531419478 | $56.000.00 | $37019.48 | $28277530 | 506,397 95
Elte Electric Co.
BAT1645 N 25th Avenue
2014 |Melrose Park, IL 60160 592,000.00 000, $91,200.00 $820,800.00 $2,771,200.00
EOS Mechanical, Inc.
5410 Newport Dr - Ste 42
2015 _|Rofing Mesgews, IL 80008 |,ivac $150.00 §3,500,150.00 8 $355,00000 | $563480.00 | $56348.00 187, 093,018.00
Formsgren Comstruction
2335 S. Ponts Way
201sa |5t Joseph, M 42085 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 50.00 $45,000.00
S10W 40t Place Slab Mezz Crert, slab
§552,362.21 552,362 31 | 50546349 | $24408082 | $52085231 | $52,086.23 | $454.908.14 | $7548623 |
$132,000.00 $5.880.00 5598.00 5538200 | | $12681800
$19,000.00 $0.00 000.
Groat Lokes Landscape
376 Mies Parkway
sp1p |Barliett 1L 60103 Landseaging 70,000.00 $0.00 | $27000000
|suBTOTAL page3 | $858,315.55 $13,620 57061 $3540972.27 | $859.431.87 $440,040.41 | 5318687504 | 5966020688 |



~——Work Compleled——ro
Subconiractor Name & PBC Change Genl Conlr
ITEM # Address of Wark contract Orders chlmcilm Adjustad Contract Amit_ % Previous Cument  Total lo dafe |retamage net bifin; net amotnt due remaiming to bl
1G Commercial, Inc.
775 Kamberly Drive
201g _|Corel Syeam, ILBO1BE | Avsminum Window Wak $555,000 00 $71,405.00 $626.405.00 4% $24,40000 |  $24.400.00 $2.440,00 $21,860.00 $604,445.00
WS, Inc.
232 5, River Steet | Damproafing / Sheet
2020 _|Avtora IL 60508 v $05,000.00 $85,000.00 92% | $4150000 | $45750.00 7,250 $8,725.00 7,350.00 $41,175.00 $16.475.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc,
1501 Estes Avenue
2021 _|Etk Grove Vitage, IL 50007 |\wndow Shades 50.00 §117,000 00 $117,000.00 16% $18,51000 | $18,510.00 §1,851.00 $16,650.00 §100,341,00
Kaotoo Development, Ing,
415 5. Wiliam Street
2022 |Mt Prospect ILE00S8 | Fartwork / Sewer $1,430,000.00 5038962 | $32.127.64 $1,471.517.26 69% a7 26 | 54200000 | $1,020,83326 | $102,083.33 |  $880,949.93 $37,800.00 767.33
Keler Nodth Amarica
B519W. Bryn Mawr Ave
2073 _|Chicago, IL 60531 Driied Concrole Piers $381,000.00 $381,000.00 100% | $381,00000 $381,000.00 | $38,10000 | $342,800.00 $0.00 $38,100.00
5428 N, Kedzio Avenvo
2024 |Chicago, IL £0825 Re-Rocking §2,000,000.00 $31,660.64 $2,031,860.64 49% | 585842000 | $14224000 | $998660.00 | $99.866.00 $770,778,00 $128,016.00 $1,132,875 64
Keyboard Enterprises
Ine.
3848 S. Michigan Avenus
2025 _|Chicago, 1L 60853 Construction Services $382,500.00 $217,500.00 500,000.00 T6% | $396.40672 | $57.46283 | S45388055 | 54538806 $356,766.05 $51,734.55 5191,489.41
LB Hall Feeprooking, Ino.
6126 Factory Read
2020 _|Coytal Liske, it 60014 iiﬂt‘"m‘m"ﬂ $16,570.00 $16,570.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0,00 $16,670.00
Larson Equpment &
Fumiure Company
1000 E. State Piwy - Unit F
Schaumburg IL 60173 |Lockers / Bleachers $160,798.00 $160.795.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5160.798.00
Liftomatic Elevator
Company 270 Esenhower
Lang North - Suite A
2028 |Lombard i 60148 Vestcal Platform Litt 3,658.00 $25,320.00 $88,978.00 50% $44,480,00 $44,4809.00 $4,448.90 $40,040.10 $0.00 $48,937.90
Midwestern Steel
Fabricators Chizago
B850 W Grand Ave, Fir 2
2029 _|Chicage, IL 80707 |Structurat Stees $1,650,000.00 522,434 92 $1,627,565.08 ©8% | $1,592,358 00 $1,592.339.00 | $159,239.00 | $1.433.159.10 $0.00 $194,40598
MJB Decarating, Inc.
170 Touhy Cout
2030 |DesPianes. L 60018 Partng $268,00000 $15,469.00 £3,469.00 20% | $55519.00 $0.00 $55,519.00 $5,551.90 $49,967.10 $0.00 33,501.90
Nelson Fire Protection
10853 N. 2nd Street
2031 _|Rockford, K 61115 Fire Supreasion $118.000.00 $116,000.00 6% $6,850,00 $6,850.00 $695.00 $6,255,00 50.00 $109,745 00
MNuVeterans Construction
950 W. £5th Strest
oo3z | Chicago, 1L 60509 Timg $0.00 $11,600.00 511.600.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1160000 |
Pinto Constructon Group
7225 105t Street
2033 |Palos Hils, L 60465 1 Orywat $1,520,000.00 $39,484.01 $1,559,484 01 B4% 4 $303,838.28 | $900206.85 | $99,029.60 $617.812.71 $273,454.45 21885
Piestige Datrbuton, Inc
3165 Commercisl Aveue  |1o4n Compartments /
2034 | Northbrook, It 60062 Tollet Accessaries $0.00 $188,700.00 $188,700.00 ars | §70,025.00 $70,025.00 $7.002.50 $63,022 50 $0.00 $125677.50 |
Progressive Dynamics, Ing, | ajum Composite Pane's
712 Bonded Parinay and NortSouth
2ugy [Brcomwood, 60037 [Canopy 5,550.00 $85,550.00 6% $4,900.00 54,900,00 $490.00 $4.410.00 $0.00 140.00
Prostar Surfaces, Inc
324 N. 1Zh Street
2036 _|Mibvaukee, W1 53233 $135,000.00 $135,00000 % $0.00 $0.00 50.00 135,000.00
Ren Contractng, LLC.
BO0G 155th Street Unit 1A
2037 5234,000.00 $3,200.00 37.200.00 25% | $58.561.00 $58,561.00 B56.10 §52,704.90 s0.00 $184.495 10
L Enterprises, LLC
832 Anda Avenue
2038 _|Anbach, IL 60002 Foldng Panal Partitons 65,000.00 00 $65,795.00 38% 480500 | $24,805.00 $2,480.50 $22.324 50 $43,470.50
Sanchez Pawng Co
16309 Crawford Avenua
2039 |Markham, IL 60428 Asphat 3,000.00 $1,51500 5§54,515.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 54.515.00
'Scolt Laboratory Soiutions.
1717 Tonne Road
204p | B Grove ViEage, IL 60007 | & asmanek / Countatn $42.919.00 $42,919.00 10% | 3420200 $4.202.00 $429.20 5386280 0.00 056.20
Slate Demcision, LLC.
1700 Parkes Drve
2041 [Broscview, 1L 60155 Demo f Abatemant $679,000.00 $34,440.00 $713,440.00 66% | $350,374.00 | $123882.00 | $474257.00 | $47.42570 $315,336.60 $111,494.70 $286,608.70
|suBTOTAL pages | $0,932 955 00 3038962 | $767,790.37 $10,710.174.99 59% | $5528127.55| $782.909.11 311,036.66 | $631,10367 | $4975314.80 | $7046168.20 $5,030,242.00




——Work Complated——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work | Original contract smount Oredars Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Com, Pr N Curront remaining ta bit
PBC Commission’s Lol AL L
3000 Con $860,000.00 29 $860,002.91 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $860,002.91
PBC
3001 Stte Work Alowance $150,000.00 -$75,249.62 $74,75038 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 57475038
PBC
3002 (Camera Afowance 575,000 00 $75,000.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 0.00 $75,000.00
PEC Mosture Mitigation
3003 Alowance $10,000.00 550,000.00 $70.000.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $70.000.00
PBC Emeronmental
3004 \‘Mnn $50,000.00 50,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $50,000.00
SUBTOTA| 5 §1,145,000 00 -$15,246.71 50,00 $1,129.753. 0% 5000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $1,120.753.29
** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, 0200, AND 0300 - for a total of $47,568.60 **
sublotal page 1 5,052,014.00 (30,000.00) | {48570583) 452630807 54% | 2,371,806.00 7312500 244512100 195,843 50 2,182 365,00 65,812 50 2278, 57
sul paga 2 1,640,827.00 24766.04 |(1,130,400.00) 535193.04 15.02% | 65400.85 15,000.00 80,400 85 B,040.09 56,860.76 13,500,00 462 832 28
subtotsl 3 12,751,164.00 11,091.05 B858,315.56 13,620,57061 32.31% | 354097227 | 850.431.87 4,400,404 14 440040 41 3186,875.04 773 488 68 9,660, X
Eubtotal 4 5,932 99500 9,369 62 T67.790.37 10,710,174.99 58.93% | 5,528,127.55 | 782.908.11 6,311,036 66 631,103.67 4975314 80 704,518.20 5,030,242 00
sublstal page 5 1,145,000.00 (15.245.71) 0.00 1,129.753.29 0,00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 1.128,75320
TOTAL 30,522,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,522,000.00 43% | 11,608.49667 1,730,485.98  13.226,962.65  1,276,127.67  10,403,416.60 1.557.419.38 18,561,165.02




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

GONTRACT $30,522,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $13,236,962.65

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,276,127.67
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! $30,522,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,960,834.98

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $10,403,415.60

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,522,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,557,419.38
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $18,561,165.02

** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, AND 0300 - for a total of $47,568.60 **

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thercof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount ounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OFHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attogneys| fee.

Nale; Laurie LaBeck)- KR. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

to bcforé\‘{cklhis 26th day of April, 2024
Notafy Public

My Commission expires: 12/01/2026

Subscribed and swo

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 121/26




	FY 23 Dett Elementary School Annex #9
	Pages from PA #9 - PA_KRM_LL_PA9_DETT_20240501
	Dett pay request 9 April 2024 - for Signatures
	Dett pay request 9 APril 2024 - for Signatures addon


